
County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Text

105 Anapamu Street, Santa
Barbara

Consider recommendations regarding the Betteravia Road Interchange U.S. Highway 101, Fifth District, as follows:

a) Approve and execute Amendment No. 3 to the Legal Service Agreement with Oliver, Bar and Vose (Attorney) for
legal services to assist in lawsuit pertaining to eminent domain and acquisition of real property in an amount not to
exceed $107,000, for a total contract amount of $292,000;

b) Approve and execute Amendment No. 4 to the Cooperative agreement between Santa Barbara Association of
Governments (SBCAG) and the County of Santa Barbara for Design and Right-of-Way services in an amount not to
exceed $46,000 for a total amount of $971,000.

[Enter body here.]

File #: 01-00694, Version: 1

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 12/21/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

